

City of Grain Valley Board of Aldermen Workshop Agenda

May 31, 2022

Open to the Public

Located in the Council Chambers of City Hall 711 Main Street | Grain Valley, Missouri

ITEM I: Call to Order

Mayor Mike Todd

ITEM II: Roll Call

City Clerk Jamie Logan

ITEM III: New Business

Grain Valley Food Truck Fridays Liquor License Approval

Iron Kettle

Mayor Pro-Tem Appointment

Goal Setting Session

ITEM IV: Adjournment

Please Note

The next scheduled meeting of the Board of Aldermen is a Regular Meeting on June 13th, 2022 at 7:00 P.M. The meeting will be in the Council Chambers of the Grain Valley City Hall. Persons requiring an accommodation to participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at 816.847.6211 at least 48 hours before the meeting.

The City of Grain Valley is interested in effective communication for all persons. Upon request, the minutes from this meeting can be made available by calling 816.847.6211.